
2024 Misericordia University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-14   Conf: 11-3   Home: 7-1   Away: 8-10   Neutral: 7-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (253), Opp (222)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Griffin (1), Redling (1), Sasuk (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Sasuk (6), Kelly (2), Susanj (1), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (68-81), Kelly
(17-19), Milisits (15-17), Susanj (11-15), McGee (7-9), Kelly (6-9), Sasuk (6-6), DeFebo (4-4), Griffin (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Elliott, Nikki .398 33-33 108 34 43 20 2 5 35 82 .759 8 4 8 0 .451 2 0 10-10 63 82 4 .973
15 Redling, Kaitlin .398 35-34 93 30 37 9 0 4 22 58 .624 29 2 12 0 .540 2 0 11-11 273 2 2 .993
8 Doherty, Bridget .375 35-35 112 35 42 4 6 0 9 58 .518 14 1 18 0 .449 0 1 21-21 43 1 0 1.000
21 Fizer, Mackenzie .330 32-31 91 18 30 9 0 0 18 39 .429 16 0 16 0 .430 0 0 12-12 35 3 2 .950
12 Russo, Gianna .308 32-30 91 23 28 6 0 1 14 37 .407 17 1 9 0 .418 1 2 4-4 50 1 3 .944
23 Griffin, Emma .227 32-27 66 11 15 4 0 1 10 22 .333 7 1 9 0 .303 2 0 0-0 20 51 5 .934
32 Foreman, Gianna .225 31-26 80 10 18 3 0 2 18 27 .338 11 0 17 2 .319 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
24 DeFebo, Sophia .500 14-5 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 9 1 .923
6 Tinio, Kiersten .417 13-7 24 9 10 3 1 0 9 15 .625 6 0 2 0 .533 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
25 Funesti, Casey .406 26-22 69 9 28 6 0 2 22 40 .580 5 2 16 1 .461 0 0 0-0 17 38 8 .873
3 Slusser, Kaitlyn .320 20-13 50 11 16 5 1 0 3 23 .460 2 0 6 0 .346 0 0 1-1 14 31 12 .789
10 Mager, Kate .273 11-9 22 1 6 1 0 0 3 7 .318 0 0 3 0 .273 0 0 1-1 5 16 2 .913
44 Kelly, Elizabeth .265 19-17 49 7 13 0 0 0 6 13 .265 3 0 5 0 .308 0 0 1-1 56 5 1 .984
33 Susanj, Emily .244 26-15 45 2 11 4 0 1 12 18 .400 1 2 8 0 .280 2 0 0-0 37 8 1 .978
22 Sasuk, Mikayla .214 9-4 14 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .214 0 0 3 0 .214 0 0 0-0 24 4 0 1.000
1 McMenimen, Haley .211 22-5 19 4 4 3 0 0 5 7 .368 2 0 11 0 .286 0 1 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
19 Miller, Sierra .192 13-8 26 3 5 1 0 0 1 6 .231 1 0 9 0 .222 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
5 Kiefer, Edna .154 15-5 13 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 1 0 6 0 .214 0 0 1-3 5 12 0 1.000
16 Garrett, Lilo .150 16-4 20 4 3 1 0 1 3 7 .350 1 0 5 0 .190 0 0 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
4 Summa, Isabella .111 6-1 9 2 1 1 0 0 2 2 .222 0 0 1 0 .111 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
18 Zimmerman, Ryan .000 5-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
13 13 .000 6-0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Kelly, Marisa .000 17-10 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 31 2 .946
Totals .311 36-36 1017 218 316 80 10 17 195 467 .459 124 13 167 3 .390 9 4 64-66 683 319 45 .957
Opponents .307 36-36 945 176 290 50 5 7 163 371 .393 99 17 105 8 .379 11 22 35-42 692 212 50 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Kelly, Marisa 1.69 7-3 15 10 5 3-0 0 70.1 63 23 17 18 22 8 1 0 .238 2 2 0 1 9
29 Milisits, Jennifer 2.91 6-5 14 10 3 0-0 0 57.2 76 34 24 14 27 8 2 2 .306 1 0 0 1 2
8 Doherty, Bridget 3.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 1 1 2 2 2 0 0 .200 1 0 0 0 0
20 McGee, Erin 4.49 5-2 15 7 3 1-0 1 48.1 64 43 31 33 28 14 1 3 .328 7 9 0 6 5
24 DeFebo, Sophia 6.94 4-1 14 5 1 0-1 0 37.1 63 44 37 21 17 15 1 1 .382 8 5 0 2 6
23 Griffin, Emma 11.40 0-3 5 3 0 0-1 0 11.2 22 31 19 11 9 3 0 1 .355 3 1 0 1 0
Totals 3.97 22-14 64 36 12 5 1 227.2 290 176 129 99 105 50 5 7 .307 22 17 0 11 22
Opponents 5.07 14-22 67 36 13 1 2 230.2 316 218 167 124 167 80 10 17 .311 25 13 0 9 4



2024 Misericordia University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Doherty, Bridget 44 43 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Sasuk, Mikayla 28 24 4 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 6 0
5 Kiefer, Edna 17 5 12 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Milisits, Jennifer 13 2 11 0 1.000 0 15 2 .882 0 0
16 Garrett, Lilo 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 McMenimen, Haley 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Zimmerman, Ryan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Foreman, Gianna 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Summa, Isabella 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Miller, Sierra 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Redling, Kaitlin 277 273 2 2 .993 13 0 0 — 0 0
44 Kelly, Elizabeth 62 56 5 1 .984 0 17 2 .895 2 0
33 Susanj, Emily 46 37 8 1 .978 0 11 4 .733 1 0
11 Elliott, Nikki 149 63 82 4 .973 10 0 0 — 0 0
21 Fizer, Mackenzie 40 35 3 2 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Kelly, Marisa 37 4 31 2 .946 0 6 3 .667 0 0
12 Russo, Gianna 54 50 1 3 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 McGee, Erin 17 4 12 1 .941 0 7 2 .778 0 0
23 Griffin, Emma 76 20 51 5 .934 2 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 DeFebo, Sophia 13 3 9 1 .923 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
10 Mager, Kate 23 5 16 2 .913 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Funesti, Casey 63 17 38 8 .873 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Tinio, Kiersten 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Slusser, Kaitlyn 57 14 31 12 .789 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 13 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1047 683 319 45 .957 29 68 13 .840 9 0
Opponents 954 692 212 50 .948 19 124 4 .969 16 0


